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{Start of changes}
8.2.2.3.2
TDD PDSCH Open Loop Spatial Multiplexing 4x2
8.2.2.3.2.1
Test purpose
To verify the UE's ability to receive a predefined test signal, representing a multi-path fading channel that is determined by the SNR with a percentage of the information bit throughput for a specified downlink Reference Measurement Channel (RMC) not falling below a specified value for transmission on four antenna ports using large delay CDD.
8.2.2.3.2.2
Test applicability
This test applies to all types of E-UTRA TDD release 8 and forward UE of category ≥2.

8.2.2.3.2.3
Minimum conformance requirements
The requirements are specified in terms of the percentage of information bit throughput for the downlink reference measurement channels specified in Annex A clause A.3.4.2, with the addition of the relevant parameters in Tables 8.2.2-1 and 8.2.2.3.2.3-1 and the downlink physical channel setup according to Table C.3.2-1 in Annex C.

Using this configuration the fraction of maximum throughput percentage shall meet or exceed the minimum requirements specified in Tables 8.2.2.3.2.3-2 for the specified SNR. For open-loop spatial multiplexing performance with large delay CDD is specified.

Table 8.2.2.3.2.3-1: Test Parameters for Large Delay CDD (FRC)

	Parameter
	Unit
	Test 1

	Downlink power allocation
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	dB
	-6
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	dB
	-6 (Note 1)
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	dB
	3
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at antenna port
	dBm/15kHz
	-98

	ACK/NACK feedback mode
	
	Bundling

	PDSCH transmission mode
	
	3

	Note 1:

[image: image4.wmf]1

=

B

P




Table 8.2.2.3.2.3-2: Minimum performance Large Delay CDD (FRC)

	Test number
	Bandwidth
	Reference Channel
	OCNG Pattern
	Propagation Condition
	Correlation Matrix and Antenna Configuration
	Reference value
	UE Category

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Fraction of Maximum

Throughput (%)
	SNR (dB)
	

	1
	10 MHz
	R.14 TDD
	OP.1 TDD
	EVA70
	4x2 Low
	70
	14.2 
	≥2


The normative reference for this requirement is TS 36.101 [2] clause 8.2.2.3.

{End of changes}
